

Meeting Notice and Agenda

Town Council

	Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner	
	Vice Mayor Scott Moore	
	Council Member Ellen Andeen	
	Council Member Christine Labelle	
	Council Member Julie Pace	
	Council Member Mark Stanton	
	Council Member Anna Thomasson	
Thursday, May 4, 2023	11:00 AM	Sanctuary Camelback Mountain
		5700 E McDonald Drive
		Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

Special Meeting

1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

Notice is hereby given that members of the Town Council will attend either in person or by electronic conference system, pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431(4).

2. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Executive Sessions are not open to the public.

23-165 Interview and discussion of candidates for the position of Town Manager as authorized by A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(1).

3. ADJOURN

AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

The Town of Paradise Valley endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. With 72 hours advance notice, special assistance can also be provided for disabled persons at public meetings. Please call 480-948-7411 (voice) or 480-483-1811 (TDD) to request accommodation to participate in the Town Council meeting.